



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 22-103, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a Preliminary Development Plan for Lee's Summit Fire Station #4 on land located at 5031 NE Lakewood Way, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, the Unified Development Ordinance, of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri. (Note: First read by Council on May 17, 2022. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I mover for adoption of an Ordinance approving a preliminary development plan for Lee's Summit Fire Station #4 on land located at 5031 NE Lakewood Way, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, the Unified Development Ordinance, of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

C. Shannon McGuire, Planner

A motion was made by Vice Chair Arth, seconded by Board Member Trafton, that this application be recommended for approval to the City Council - Regular Session. The motion carried unanimously.